

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101706993

Ri

I KADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	433000-160US13
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Greerco Corp.	Name: Chemineer, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New Hampshire ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Danuary 31, 1997	Street Address: 5870 Poe Avenue City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45414 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,142,232 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Theodore D. Lienesch	
Internal Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number;
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Dog No. 29 225	ignature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0836

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Greerco Corp., a corporation of the State of New Hampshire (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns and has adopted and used in the business the trademarks which are listed in the table attached as Appendix I;

WHEREAS, Chemineer, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof, all as listed in Appendix I, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks.

Assignor agrees that upon request it will, without charge to Assignee, execute or arrange for execution such further assignment document or documents as may be required, if any, from Assignor and its predecessor or predecessors in title to permit Assignee to obtain recording of the assignment to Assignee of the said listed trademark registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below, this assignment to be effective as of January 31, 1997.

GREERCO CORP., a New Hampshire corporation

(Corporate Seal)

By: W.C. Howes,
William C. Howes,
President

Date:

State of New Hampshire

County of Hillshugh

ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>Jar</u> day of January, 1997 by William C. Howes, President of Greerco Corp., a New Hampshire corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

RM/PMR1289.KSR

CHESTER H. LOPEZ JR., Notary Public My Commission Expires July 31, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0837

APPENDIX I

Trademark Status/Country Reg. No.

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

Greerco U.S. 1,142,232

Gifford-Wood Cancelled 1,186,415

و کار

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0838